

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 78 OF 2005

MANOHAR PARRIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and permission and office report )

Date: 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C S Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nadkarni, Adv.

Mr. P H Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E R Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. V Madhukar, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli K Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Misra, Adv.  
for M/s P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R N Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 7th March, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

(SHELLY SEN GUPTA)

2

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER