

(
W.P(C)No. 78 OF 2005

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 78 OF 2005

MANOHAR PARRIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and permission to replace page No. 14 and office report)

Date: 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P H Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nadkarni, Adv.
Mr. E R Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. V Madhukar, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli K Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anand Misra, Adv.
for M/s P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. F S Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R N Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Srinivas Khalap, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that the subsequent events have not rend

ered the petition infructuous and the issues raised therein remain alive for decision. He submits a brief Note of Submissions in that regard, which is taken on record.

We would like subsequent events to be brought on record on affidavit supported by documents, if any. Let it be done in two weeks. List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER