

W.P(C)No. 78 OF 2005
ITEM No.48

Court No. 1

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.78/2005

MANOHAR PARRIKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim Relief and permission to replace page No. 14 of the Court's paper book and Office Report)

Date : 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pritesh Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anand Misra, Adv. for
M/s P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER