

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 78 OF 2005

MANOHAR PARRIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and permission to replace page No. 14 of the Court's Paper Book

and office report)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, adv.

Mr. Pritish Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, adv.

Mr. V. Madhurkar, adv.

Mr. Anand Misra, adv.

Mr. Ardhendurmauli K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv. for

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Miss Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rule.

The issues raised in this Petition require interpretation of

constitutional provisions and therefore under Article 145(3) this Petition will

5 have to be placed for hearing before a Bench of not less than Judges of this

dia for Court. Papers be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India

appropriate orders in the matter.

ha R. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Rad

court Master

Court Master

C

DITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 78 OF 2005

MANOHAR PARRIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and permission to replace page No. 14 of the Court's Paper Book and office report)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, adv.

Mr. Pritish Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, adv.

Mr. V. Madhurkar, adv.

Mr. Anand Misra, adv.

Mr. Ardhendurmauli K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv. for

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Miss Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rule.

The issues raised in this Petition require interpretation of

constitutional provisions and therefore under Article 145(3) this Petition will

5 have to be placed for hearing before a Bench of not less than Judges of this

India for Court. Papers be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of In

appropriate orders in the matter.

Justice (Radha R. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master

C