

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8812/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 21/12/2005 in WP No. 107/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

SADANAND MHALU SHET

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FILIPE NERY RODRIGUES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Madhukar, adv.  
Mr. Sumit Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after eight weeks for final disposal.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Veera Verma ]  
Court Master